# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Enterprise NewsMedia, LLC		112/19/2008	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GateHouse Media Massachusetts I, Inc.
Street Address:	350 WillowBrook Office Park
City:	Fairport
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	14450
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3345458	WICKED LOCAL

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (216)566-9711

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 216-566-9700

Email: docketing@rankinhill.com
Correspondent Name: Rankin, Hill & Clark LLP
Address Line 1: 925 Euclid Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 700

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44115-1405

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GHM-17008
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephen A. Hill
Signature:	/stephen a hill/

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003916 FRAME: 0542

900124374

Date:	01/12/2009
Total Attachments: 1 source=132177#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003916 FRAME: 0543

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Enterprise NewsMedia LLC, a Delaware timited liability company with offices at 356 Willoworouk Office Park, Fairport, New York, 14450 (hereinafter "Assignor"), by these presents does hereby sell, transfer and assign to Cateffouse Media Massachusetts I, Inc., a Delaware corporation with offices at 350 Willowbrook Office Park, Fairport, New York, 14450 (hereinafter "Ausignee"), its entire right, title and interest including all common law rights in and to the following trademark:

Mark	U.S. Registration No.	Registration Date
WICKED LOCAL	3345 <i>45</i> \$	November 27, 2007
WICKED LOCAL and desig	n NONE	N/A

Increinafter "Marks"), together with all applications and registrations therefor throughout the world, and together with the good will of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Marks and with all rights of protection and all claims for past infringement thereof throughout the world.

Assignor covenants that it has the full right and power to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed and shall not bereafter execute any document in conflict with this assignment. Assignor further covenants that it will at any time and at the request of Assignee execute such documents and take such other action that in the opinion of Assignee may be desirable or necessary to secure to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, all rights conveyed and intended to be conveyed by this instrument.

Signed and scaled this 19th day of December, 2008.

**RECORDED: 01/12/2009** 

ENTERPRISE NEWSMEDIA, LLC

By Poery Grunfeld Sack Name Polly Gran Feld Sack Title: VP GC + Secretary

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003916 FRAME: 0544